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™ Beputy wiViL AFTER HOURS °
EDDIE C. LINDSEY IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
Plaintiff
Ny
VS. » HARRIS .@@  TEXAS
N
WBL SPO I, LLC and @@
WORLD BUSINESS LENDERS, LLC @0\@
Defendants. @‘ N D JUDICIAL DISTRICT

@

EMERGENCY PETITION FOR RE@EF FROM JUDGEMENT
AND EMERGENCY OR@ TO SHOW CAUSE

&\
TO HIS HONOR, Judge of the sa§>§ourt
Comes Now EDDIE LIEY, Plaintiff, Grantor and Counter-
Defendant (Hereafter “I”%@/Iine”, “My”), devoid of effective representation,
in the said referenceQJ@%se under great distress iﬁ heart and mind and
would humbly pl@@ this Honorable Court to order a show good cause and

S
render a deter@mtion with expediency on the following;

1. Can t]% Honorable Court determine, based on the attached affidavit,
Pleadings and Exhibits, Good Cause Exists to open Judgement and/or

Reconsider its prior Judgement to Balance the Equity.

RECORBER'S MEMORANDUM
This instrument is of poor quality
at the time of imaging



5. Can this Honorable Court determine whether James E. Cuellar
receiving compensation from WBL for legal representation and acting as
Trustee in the Deed of Trust created a conflict of interest and thereby

depriving the court of Subject Matter Jurisdiction In WBL Pleadings.

A
3. Can this Honorable Court determine based on the at@}hed affidavit
and Exhibits whether Defendants/Counter Plaintiff’s gé@gl%n(s) were brought

in bad faith in an attempt to steal Equity in My Ho@stead

9

4. Can this Honorable Court determine w@@ler its Judgement dated May
X
21, 2024 “as applied” creates a conflict o@aw pursuant to the Takings

Clause and United States Supreme C@rt Decision under Devillier v. Texas;

LN
O
5. Alternatively, Can this I—@orable Court order a stay of the foreclosure

sale dated August 6, 2024&11 such Question can be Certified before the

Supreme Court of Texg@%
@)
N

6. Can this c\é}@rable Court determine based on the attached affidavit
and Exhibi @unter Plaintiff will be made whole in a reasonable time

thereby rendering the foreclosure sale dated August 6, 2024 unnecessary.

7. Can this Honorable Court determine whether the absolute assignment

of rents and leases in May 2020 is considered a Pro Tanto payment for the



reduction of the obligation by and through rental interest in the amount of

$163,152.00.

8.  Alternatively, I would humbly request this honorable court order a stay

of the foreclosure sale dated August 6, 2024 until a Pro Tanto reduction
A
<
Prayer for Relief N
&
1, Eddie C Lindsey, do hereby and herewith repent &y dishonor and offer

determinations can be made.

this Honorable Court my Irrevocable Promise to@y my debt and would ask
this Honorable Court to Give Full Faith and g@il’c to the United States
Supreme Court Decisions under Devﬂhe@zOTexas concerning Theft of
Equity. %&\

9. Stop the foreclosure sale da@d August 6, 2024 of mine and my wife’s

homestead by any means n@gsjary within this Honorable Court’s Granted

@
Power; Q
<)

10. And such and c@@%reﬁef this Honorable Court my find fit and proper.

@

s&\@

@
O Submitted with the Utmost Respect,

Dated: 08/02/2024

Eddie Carl Lindsey



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

|, EDDIE CARL LINDSEY, Do Hereby Certify | delivered the same to James
E. Cuellar, as representing WBL by and through Email at:

'|cuellar@we|lscuellar.com &N“:
@
O
%

Submitted with the@imost Respect,

Dated: 08/02/2024 Cﬂd%ﬁ@@% Jaouh

@&e Carl Lindsey —\
&
O
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4 bd §3ba %3,7055qft o
2700 Spring Creek Dr, Spring, TX 77373 é
Off market N4
1 Zestimate ® $5°7,100 ; ?ggs:dmate : ® $3,399

N\
Est. refi payment: sa,aam% & Refinance your loan

Q
Home value OW g@s Homedetalls  Neighborhood details

Get a cis\@@ﬁer in 3 minutes $507,100

Find out how your home could sell for in as little as 3 minutes with a no-

What is this number?
obliga@oﬁer.
. Unlock your offer
Estimated market value
Home value | Zestmaterange
$451,000 - $568,000
Last 30-day change

- $7,461 (1.4%)



1 .
Air'Transport Network Mail - Re: IRS letter

i

¥ Gmail

8/2/24, 12:03 PM

Eddie Lindsey <elindsey@airtransportnetwork.us>

Re: IRS letter

1 message

Elindsey <elindsey@businessair.net>
To: EDDIE LINDSEY <elindsey@airtransportnetwork.us>

On Aug 1, 2024 at 11:26 AM, <Elindsey> wrote:

| Begin forwarded message:

From: James Cuellar <jcueilar@wellscueliar.com>
Date: Aug 1, 2024 at 11:02 AM

To: Elindsey <elindsey@businessair.net>
Subject: RE: IRS letter

James

@
O
S
§

Q)

| will transmit your offer to WBL and let you know t §e—sponse.

Fri, Aug 2, 2024 at 11:17 AM

)
From: Elindsey <elindsey@ &in)essair.neb
Sent: Thursday, August 1,°:2024 8:51 AM
To: James Cuellar <jcu & wellscuellar.com>
Subject: IRS letter @%

R

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/2ik=0963de7{578&view=pt&search=..msg-f:1806293238908714188&simpl=msg-f:18062932389087141888&mb=1

The 200,000 additional would be paid upon receipt of my IRS return.

Page 1 of 1



¢ .
AIf Transport Network Mail - RE: WBL Good Faith Settlement Offer Documents

8/2/24, 11:59 AM

Eddie Lindsey <elindsey@airtransportnetwork.us>

RE: WBL Good Faith Settlement Offer Documents

1 message

James Cuellar <jcuellar@wellscuellar.com> : Thu, Aug 1, 2024 at 4:40 PM

To: Elindsey <elindsey@airtransportnetwork.us> Nq:

@

Thank you for your email and the attachment. | will forward the same to WBL asap. @

James E. Cuellar &
Q"

Welis & Cuellar, P.C.

. 9
440 Louisiana, Suite 718 D)
Houston, Texas 77002 ' &Q
Tel: (713) 222-1281 @
Fax: (713) 237-0570 §

N

email: jcuellar@weliscuellar.com

Please be advised that this e-mail and any files transmitted \@ it may contain confidential attorney-client communication and may

otherwise be privileged or confidential and are intended @ly for the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you are
intended recipient, please do not read, copy or retrapsmitithi
- distribution, or copying of this communication is st ohibited.

@)

not the

s communication but destroy it immediately. Any unauthorized dissemination,

From: Elindsey <elindsey@airtransportnetwork.us>
Sent: Thursday, August 1, (}
To: James Cuellar <jcu wellscuellar.com>

Subject: Fwd: WBL G v\.}» aith Settlement Offer Documents

Begin forwarded message:

https://mail.google.com/maiI/u/O/?ik=9963de7f57&view=pt&search=...msg-f:1806222963154619844&simp|=msg—f:180622296315461 9844&mb=1

Page 1 of 2



¢ .
Air Transport Network Mail - RE: WBL Good Faith Settlement Offer Documents 8/2/24, 11:59 AM

'| From: Elindsey <elindsey@airtransportnetwork.us>

Date: Aug 1, 2024 at 4:31 PM

To: Resolutions <resoiutions@wbl.com>

Subject: Fwd: WBL Good Faith Settlement Offer Documents

Please respond ASAP.

Thank You
&

Eddie Lindsey

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=9963de7f57&view=pt&search=..msg-f:180622296315461984 4&simpl=msg-f:1806222963154619844&mb=1 Page 2 of 2



Alr Transport Network Mail - Fwd: WBL 8/2/24, 11:57 AM

GMﬁﬁ Eddie Lindsey <elindsey@airtransportnetwork.us>
Fwd: WBL
1 message
Elindsey <elindsey@businessair.net> Fri, Aug 2, 2024 at 6:52 AM
To: EDDIE LINDSEY <elindsey@airtransportnetwork.us> Nq:

©@

N
o\@
Begin forwarded message: g%
o\@c))
| From: James Cuellar <jcuellar@weliscueliar.com> @
Date: Aug 1, 2024 at 8:32 AM @
To: Elindsey <elindsey@businessair.net> &

Subject: RE: WBL @
S
-
Huh? You're not offering the full amount. Your offer of $200,00@ ss than the judgment.
3

03
<
o

James

| | S
From: Elindsey <elmdsey@busmessa&r.né&%
Sent: Thursday, August 1, 2024 8:27
To: James Cuellar <jcueliar@wellscueliarcom>
Subject: Re: WBL Q%

5

accept my offer before it i

the full amount. @%\

R

On Aug 1, 2024 at 8:19 AM, <James Cueliar> wrote:

i Yes, please send me the letter with September 13 in it.

|

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=0963de7{57&view=pt&search=..Cmsg-f:1806276571756777922&simpl=msg-f:1806276571756777922&mb=1

Outside of the 175,000 | alre paid WBL credited me 11,000 towards the note principal. | need to know if they will
ate to stop the sale on Tuesday.. Why is the overall value a concern if | am offering

Page 10f 5



Alr Transport Network Mail - Fwd: WBL 8/2/24, 11:57 AM

‘53 Nobody expects you to pay more than what you owe. My point is that your offer is less than that.
1]

| don't have the authority to accept any offer — my client makes the decision. | just wanted to discuss your offer with
you before | present it to them. ‘

James
NG
@
- . . - Ky
From: Eiindsey <elindsey@businessair.net> 0\@)
Sent: Wednesday, July 31, 2024 8:26 PM «§
To: James Cuellar <jcuellar@wellscuellar.com> 0\@9
Subject: Re: WBL @
@@
. @y
First WBL will not get any funds over what | owe by your lawsuit. Se That is in the letter preceding the tax
report. | will send that to you shortly. $

| guess you are not accepting my offer and plan on foreclosing.@@

<
)

&8

On Jul 31, 2024 at 4:58 PM, <James Cuellar> w@:

| don't see September 13 in the letter you §e.

%©

$200,0007

R
@)

You owe more than that, an‘d%he house is worth more than that too. So, why in the world should WBL settle for
less?

oS0
«
James @©

O

From: Elindsey <elindsey@businessair.net>
Sent: Wednesday, July 31, 2024 4:43 PM

To: James Cuellar <jcuellar@wellscueliar.com>
Subject: Re: WBL

i

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/2ik=9963de7{57&view=pt&search=...msg-f:1806276571756777922&simpl=msg-f:1806276571756777922&mb=1 Page 2 of 5



Aif Transport Network Mail - Fwd: WBL 8/2/24, 11:57 AM

As soon as the IRS releases the funds.

They say by Sept 13. It is enclosed in the letter. However the way the IRS is backed up | request 90 days. | would
like to pay 200,000

On Jul 31, 2024 at 4:05 PM, <James Cuellar> wrote: Ko
o\©
Two more questions: K&y

S

First, when do you expect to receive the money? @@@

' &Q

Second, what are you offering to pay WBL? @@

James &

From: Elindsey <elindsey@businessai it
Sent: Wednesday, July 31, 2024 1:4
To: James Cuellar <jcuellar@wellscuellar.com>

Subject: Re: WBL
R

| ©
A friend just trying to help % figure out how to prevent me from losing my home.
N

And yes Due to all og% sses and expenses And the funds for the sale of my other home.

RN

On Jul 31, 2024 at 1:45 PM, <James Cuellar> wrote:

{ Eddie,

https://mail.googIe.com/mail/u/O/?ik:SQGSde7f57&view=pt&search=...msg—f:1806276571756777922&simpl=msg-f:1806276571756777922&mb=1 Page 3 of 5



Air 'i'ranspo;t Network Mail - Fwd: WBL 8/2/24, 11:57 AM

Two questions.
First, who was “Clay” who joined us on the call? Last name?
Second, are you telling me that the IRS owes you $1,152,372.007

James E. Cuellar @
Wells & Cuellar, P.C. o

&
440 Louisiana, Suite 718 o @

\S

Houston, Texas 77002 @
Tel: (713) 222-1281 @@
Fax: (713) 237-0570 &@
email: jcueliar@weliscuellar.com @
Please be advised that this e-mail and any files transmitted witf?&%y contain confidential attorney-client communication and may
otherwise be privileged or confidential and are intended sole fatthe individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you are not

' the intended recipient, please do not read, copy or retran is communication but destroy it immediately. Any unauthorized
dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communi is strictly prohibited.

From: Elindsey <elindsey@busi
Sent: Wednesday, July 31, 20
To: James Cuellar <jcuellar
Subject: WBL

James;

I don't have my letter here at the office.

| will have to go home for my letter.

https://mail.google.comlmail/u/O/?ik=9963de7f57&view=pt&search=...msg-f:1806276571756777922&simpl=msg—f:1806276571756777922&mb=1 Page 4 of 5§



Air ‘\:i'anspor‘t Network Mail - Fwd: WBL 8/2/24, 11:57 AM

| have to go home to scan and send.

Ty
i
i

https://mail.google.comlmail/u/O/?ik=9963de7f57&view=pt&search=...msg—f:1806276571756777922&simpl=msg—f:1806276571756777922&mb=1 Page50of &



Internal Revenye Service
United Stades Deparfyaut of the Treagwy

,mhis'Qxaﬂuctvcﬁntaina Ssnmitive Taxpayar Date

Regquest Date: 07-31-2024
Besponse Date: §7-31-2024
Tracking Numbar: 106340254589

Bogount Transcript
FORY NOMBER: 1040 THX PERYON: Dec. 31, 2023

PAXPAYER IDBNTIFICATION NUMBER: ALR~-KE~B236
SPOUSE TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: XRR-%X~6740

EBBL € & THOM € LIND o
2700 & \@

—e- ANY MINUS SICN SHOWN BELOW SICHIFIES A cy%@er AMOUNT = we

BOCOUNT BALRANCE: ~1,152,372.00 Q@?f
ACCRUED INIEREST: ¢.00 AS OF: Jul.=-2%, 2024
ACCRUED PRNALTY: .00 A8 OF O . 29, 2024

ACCOUNT BALANCE
FLUS ACCRUALS §
fthis is not a @is
payoff amount}i ~},152,372.00 @

*+ THFORMBTION FROM % ETURN OR AS BDJUSTED #*

EXEMPRIONS: 02
PILING STHTUS: Married Filing Joint
ADSUSTED GROSS NS
TRCOME: 292,7 )
THYABLE THCOME: 263,504,900
TAX PER RETURN: 4% a...zm
SE TAXABLE INCOME Q
PRXPRYER .00
5L TAXABLE INCOME @
SPOUSE: N, B.00
POTAL SELF @
ENPLOYHENT TAX: 0.00
RETURN DUE DATE OR RETURN RECEIVED DATE (WHICHEVER IS LATER) apr. 15, 2024
?RMW‘:&S@B Jal. 15, 2024
TRANSACTIONS
CODE EXPLANKTION OF TRANSACTION CYCLE  DATE BMOUNT
150 Tex return filed 242605 6T-15-2024 §48,070.60
76205-508-05808-4
806 W-2 or 1099 withholding 04-15-2024  ~$1,200,442.00
971 ¥Notice ilssved DI-35~2G24 50,00

This Product Contains Semaltive Taxpayer Data



LN
1

EDDIE G LINDSEY ' 331'13{0731202 ol

92700 Spring Creek Dr . .
- 8pring, TX 77373 . . Date: 08/01/2024

CREDIT TO: BOFD as PVA for WBL SPO, LLC
Pay to: World Business Lenders SPO, LLC

Two Thousand Dollars and 00/100%=> e wekpionnsironris ¥4§2,000.00™
USAA Federal Savings Bank . ’
9800 Fredricksburg Rd Dollars

San Antonio, TX 78288 ip. L (Dbt

Memo: Good Falth Deposit for accepted offer only Authotized Account Signature « (L & -
Dus to the assurance of uniform value this is an exchange ackriowledgment; This Ol avocabla Par Value Assignment tendered faith to efedit the

id pursuant to memorialized inteat
said pursuant {0 rial inten @
)

DN

GOOD-FAITH SETTLEMENT OFFER

: ®)
Resolutions@wbl.com %
Camela 212-271-8275 @\J

Re: LEGACY AIRWAYS, LLC Loan, Judgement @reclosum
of Trust deed in 2700 Spring Creek Dr. N
@
To Whom it may Concern,
In order to protect my wife’s and e own entitlement in the Equity in my Homestead at
2700 Spring Creek Drive | do hereby g@ erewith tender this my firm settlement offer.

WHEREAS, There is a surplus:of value over the referenced judgement debt and therefore
| hereby present this Good-Fai tlement offer in order to avoid loss of the equitable rights
as mentioned before; N

WHEREAS, evidence 0 ability to pay the amount of the judgment in full in the near
future has been presente r. Cuellar on 07/31/2024.

Whereas, said evid@e provides more than enough credit to cover said Judgement
within 90 days; N

Whereas, pleas ‘#ind the attached tender for $2,000.00 as a Good-Faith Deposit to be
negotiated only i&@ SPO, LLC accepts this offer and the sum certain time constraints;

O IRREVOCABLE PROMISE TO PAY

THE EMAILED COPY OF THESE INSTRUMENTS CAN BE USED AS ORIGINAL

THEREFORE, |, Eddie Carl Lindsey, in valuable consideration of said Judgement do hereby
irrevocably Promise to Pay to WORLD BUSINESS LENDERS SPO, LLC 1220,000.00]

{Two Hundred Twenty Thousand } plus interest within Five (5) business days after my Tax
return is Deppsited into my account.

Date: 08/01/2024 .

E :’/t @v

Authorized Accoutit Slgnaﬁ.we V

Z— ) w' ‘!7‘;' &f' k' SE AU BN S B I RS

T3, STEPHEN PAUL GELOWACHER =

(AR Notary 19 #134606078 2
!7/\(" ry &

Pl My Commissten Expires 3
fp / N Octcber 17,2027 2
BTSSR0

Flr/adntr







Instant Cash Offer







PLEASE FILE UNDER SEAL

§i% Internal Revenue Service
AT Tnited States Trepartmyert of the Trazsiry

This Product Contains Sensitive Taxpayer Data

Regquest Date: 07-31-2024
Response Date: (7-31-2024
Tracking Number:

Account Transeript Nq:
FORM NUMBER: 1040 TAY PERIOD: Dpc. 31, 2023 \@&
TAXBAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: @
SPOUSE TAYPAYER IDERTIPICATION MUMBER: _ é}y
EDDI © & TBOM C LIND {%\
Q
9

%)
- ANY MIRUS SIGR SHOWN BELOW SIGNIFIES A T AUOUHT ~em
S

ACCOUNT BALANCE: ~1,152,372.00 K
ACCRUED INTEREST: 0.00 AS OF: Jul. 29, 2024
ACCRUED PENALTY: 2.00 AS OF4/Jul. 29, 2024
ACCOUNT BALANCE &

PLUS ACCRUBLS o\%

(this is not a2 &\

payoff amount): ~1,152,372.00 @

x+ INPORMATION FROM §mm@ OR AS ADJUSTED **

EXEMPTIONS: 92 ©
FILING STAIUS: g Joint
ADIUSTED GROSS

INGCHE:

SE TAXABLE INCOME

PAKPATER: L00
SE TAXRBLE INCOME

SPOUSE: C)(@ 6.00
TOTAL SELE =

EMPLOYMERT $] 0.00

<&
RETURN bU UFE OR RETURN RECEIVED DATE (WHICHEVER IS LATER) &pr. 15, 2024
PROCESSIN TR Jul, 15, 2024
@ TRANSRCTIONS
COoDg ANATION OF TRANSACTION CYCLE DATE AMOUNT
150 : return filed 20242605 07-15-202§ £48,070.00
T6205~508-05808~4

806 W-2 or 1099 withholding 04-15~2024  ~§31,200,442.06
371 tNotice issued 07-15-2024 $0.008

This Product Contains Sensitive Taxpayer Data




- F
EDDIE G LINDSEY
T

CREDIT TO: BOFD as PVA far WBL SPO, LLC
Pay to: World Business Lendets SPO, L

sl o ]

Date: 08/01/2024

Two Thousand Dollars and 40/100*
USAA Federal Savings Bank

9500 Fredricksburg Rd

San Antotio, TX 78283

Memo: Good Fatth Depesit for accepted offer anly

REFARALDEERE

rasrene 62 000,00

Dollars

”» "k\

Due ko the assurancs of uniform vaiue this Is an exchanga ackeosludgiment; Tais &
saidparauant fo nwemorigiized inteal

VN #
& %f s Mﬁ% ”
Authorizad Ascount Signatute ~

3 Swastytataes ARSI oSty emok

THE EMAILED COPY OF THESE (NSTRUMENTS CAN BE USED AS QRIGINAL

. f’ y ¢ ! 3 T L
A [ et Rutnys "

AV
GOOD-FAITH SETTLEMEN'@@%FER
&
@©

Re: LEGACY AIRWAYS, LLC Loan, Judgement & Foreclosure
of Trust deed in 2700 Spring Creek Dr. o§

own entitiement in the Equity in my HMomestead at
herawith tender this my firm settlement offer.

Resolutions@wbl.com
Camela 212-271-8275

To Whom it may Goncetn,
In order to protect my wife's and
2700 Spring Greek Drive | do hereby aéb

WHEREAS, There is a surplug of value over the referenced judgement debt and therefore
I hereby present this Cood-Fai @ement offer in ordet to avoid loss of the equitable rights
as mentioned before;

WHEREAS, evidence of@ ability to pay the amount of the judgment in full in the near
future has been present@}?ﬂn Cuellar on 07/31/2024.

Whereas, said evid rovides more than enough credit fo cover said Judgement
within 90 days; Q

Whereas, pleas@d the attached tender for $2,000.00 as a Geod-Faith Deposit to be
negotiated only Ef %L SPO, LLC accepts this offer and the sum certain fime constraints;

N
Q%\Q [RREVOCABLE PROMISE TO PAY
THEREFO , Eddie Carl Lindsey, in valuable consideration of said Judgement do hereby
irrev Promise to Pay to WORLD BUSINESS LENDERS $PO, LLC 1220,000.00}

(Two Hundred Twenty Thousand y plus interest within Five (5) business days after my Tax
return is Deposited into my aceount.

g Dete: 08/01/2024
A

i g {)'"‘:(‘},:

_s} - :-'&{' L el o AT iTINN

b TR bttt

.-\‘A‘Lz.\, WIEPHEN Pal. SELOMACHER

ﬁ?&!@ Nolary B $134606078
sy
<

AL Ay My Cavmissten Explras

Geseber 17, 2027 _
IRE R Authsrzed Aecoufit Signatesd e

“IYNIONO 5Y OASA3E NVD SLNAWNHLSN HSIHL 20 AdOD aaUYHA SHL

P

a2 N
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PLEASE FILE UNDER SEAL

{&% Internal Revenue Service
ST United States Depertonent of the Tressury

This Preduct Conteins Sensitive Taxpayer Data

Request Dater 07-31-2024
Regponse Date: (7-31-2024
Tracking Rumber:

Account Transcript ii%;
FORM NUMBER: 1040 TAX PERIOD: Bac. 31, 2023 \@
TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: @
SPOUSE TAXPAYER IDENTIPICKATION NUMBER: ) @%
. NS
EDDI € & THOM C LIND x%
2
m~m ANY MINUS SIGN SHOWN BELOW SIGNIFIES A CREDIT AMOUNT ~ew
Q@
ACCOUNT BALANCE: ~1,152,372.00 &g
ACCKUELY TNTEREST: 0.00 AS OFs Jul. 29, 2024
ACCRUED PENALTY: 0.00 as n@m. 29, 2024
ACCOUNT BALANCE §
PLUS ACCRUALS 9,
{this is not a N

payeff amounz): ~1,152,372.00 @@P

e Zﬂ?ﬂﬂﬂ&?!OH’FﬂOﬁ@%s RETURN OR &S ADJUSTED »w

EXEMPTTONS: a2 Q
FILING STATUS: . #arried Filing Joint
ADJUSTED GROSS ;
IRCOME:
TAXABLE INCOME:
TAY PER RETURN:
52 TAXABLE INCOME
TAXPEYER:

SZ TAXABLE INCOHE () -
SPOVSE: @ 0.00
TOVAL SELE =

EMPLOYMENT 5 8.00

<
RETURN DUE é§§>on RETURN RECEIVED DATE (WHICHEVER IS LATER) 2Zpy. 15, 2024
§§§§$ﬂ

PROCESSIN Jul. 15, 2024
<:> TRANSACTIONS
Cobe 'ﬁRhEION_OF TRANSACTION CYCLE OATE AMOUNT
159 . return £iled 20242605 G7-15-2028 §48,070.00
T6205~-508-05808~4
896 W-2 or 10%9 withholding 04~15-202¢ ~51,200,442.00
971 Notice issued 071~15~2024 $0.00

This Product Contains Sengitive Taxpayer Data




No. 202254765

EDDIE C. LINDSEY, S
Plantiff, S

VS. $
$

WBL SPO |, LLC and $

WORLD BUSINESS LENDERS, LLC, $

Defendants. S

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF

(
N
HAF'ECTJ’@; BXAS

gy B
s 21 20

Time:

N,

Tig Gounty, Texas

Sy

BY__. @C)) Deputy
@
%%D JUDICIAL DISTRICT

@\J/

W&B@ﬂm&ﬁﬁul;

%
TO: Plaintiff EDDIE C. LINDSEY by servin@bgcounsel of record, Robert C. Vilt, Vilt Law,

P.C. 5177 Richmond Ave., Suite 1142

| received notice in the mail of
6, 2024. | was never contacte

a
N

| reached out to my attorn
the notice in the mail b

uston, TX 77056.

st ute Trustee’s sale of my home, scheduted for August
By'my attorney for this notice.

n July 26, 2024, and the attorney never responded. | received
ular mail. | was not served or received certified mail.

o -
| contacted WBL tmé;%e an offer to pay the full amount. The bank was not willing to settle
without turning rr ‘@ome over to them under a rental agreement.

N
&

| attest @ did not receive notice until uly 24, 2024.

5&10[»6 0.’5‘/;(4&01@1!}\
N

Eddie C. Lindsey

TN WITWESS TMEAEOF-

El ”l"l""l"|||||||||l|IUllllllllll““lll"l|"|||m||l||||||l||l||||||ll””l|l||l|§
(5, STEPHEN PAUL GELDMACHER 2
;@ﬂ. Notary ID #134606078 &
X3 ¥/ My Commission Expires

October 17, 2027 2

gmumm|nummm|mmumml||mmm|mmmlmmmmmmn

Abton Conel.

) 7
T

[T THIT




No. 2022-54765

EDDIE C. LINDSEY IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
Plaintiff FILED

Marilyn Burgess
District Clark &
@

VS. e, AUGZ1 2024 HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

By Harris County, Texas ‘ &9
WBL SPO I, LLC and e Qg\@
WORLD BUSINESS LENDERS, LLC -9

Defendants. 152ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

&
SHOW CAUSE ORDER
@

Upon reading the affidavit of EDDIE CARL SEY dated the 2nd day of August,
2024, together with all of the papers, plea&? s and proceedings heretofore and herein.

Let the Plaintiff or their attorneys sh@g%use before The Honorable Judge of said
Court located at 201 Caroline St., @ton, Texas on the 5th day of August, 2024, or as
soon thereafter as the parties canbe heard, why an order should not be made and
entered herein staying the foé%sure sale dated August 6, 2024 as sufficient reason
appearing therefore, it is fu%ler:

Ordered that th@@mter—Plaintiff, their agents, their attorney, servants, or
others acting on thg@ehalf are hereby restrained and prohibited from holding a
foreclosure sale @@ugust 6, 2024. |

Orde%@at the Counter-Plaintiff, their agents, their attorney, servants, or
others acting-on their behalf hereby postpone the foreclosure sale scheduled for on
August 6, 2024 for a minimum of days.

Dated:

Presiding Judge of Said Court
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